1900 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS
GRANT TOWNSHIP

INDEX# FAMILY# SURNAME FIRST NAME RELATION AGE BIRTHPLACE
663 . HILTON JOHNATHIN HEAD 52 VA
LIZZIE WIFE 41 TX
ISAAC A SON 19 MO
WM O SON 18 MO
ELIJA F SON 16 MO
WADE C SON 12 MO
ALBERT SON 9 MO
FLOSSIE A DAU 7 MO
MANAS SON 2 MO
ARLIE G SON 9\12 MO
664 2 SMITH HENRY J HEAD 41 ARK
MANDY J WIFE 3, MO
MALINDA? DAU 16 MO
JOSEPH A SON 15 ARK
VINNIE B DAU 9 MO
HENRY O SON 6 MO
665 3 VINYARD WM J HEAD 39 MO
HULDY WIFE 35 ARK
ELMER J SON 15 ARK
MARY A DAU 13 ARK
WM C SON 10 MO
JOSEPH F SON 6 MO
CHARLES SON 3 MO
NONNIE M V DAU i MO
666 4 CRABTREE ELIJA HEAD 50 AL
WILLEY B SON 20 MO
NORA E DAU 16 MO
AMELIA M DAU it MO
JULIE M DAU 10 MO
667 5 SPEARS WM S HEAD 33 MO
MARY J WIFE 32 ARK
WM O SON 16 MO
FANNIE DAU 13 MO
CLEMIE G DAU i MO
JOSEPH L SON 9 MO
ALBERT B SON 8 MO
HENRY SON 6 MO
667 5 HENRY JOSEPH BOARDER 66 N
668 6 GODFREY DAVIS HEAD 38 GA
MARY WIFE 26 IN
669 7] SLAUGHTER NATHAN HEAD 35 MO
ALMA DAU 5 ARK
ELVA E DAU 3 ARK
SUSIE DAU 1 OK
670 8 SULTON RISOM HEAD 56 MO
JANE WIFE 60 KS
671 9 SULTOM L? HEAD 28 KS
MARTHA E WIFE 27 ARK
THOMAS O SON 8 ARK
672 1Hg) PARKER THOMAS J HEAD 42 MO
7RI WIFE 40 MO
MARY V DAU 13 MO
ELLA DAU 10 MO
DEBBIE E DAU 8 MO
PEARLIE M DAU 5 MO
ROY E SON 1 MO
ADDIE B DAU 3\12 MO
673 11 ANDREWS LAMBERT HEAD 44 IN
SARAH M WIFE 43 MO
IDA M DAU 20 MO
FLORENCE DAU 16 MO
BENJAMIN H SON 10 MO
TENNESSEE DAU 8 MO
JOHN D SON 5 MO
WM SON 3 MO
674 1% BLAND MARY E HEAD 66 IN
ROBERT M S-SON 45 Tel
LUCINDA J DAU 21 MO
674 i) TAYLOR TRESSIE L B BOARDER 15 MO

675 13 HOUSER JOHN HEAD 33 MO


http://www.rootsweb.ancestry.com/
http://www.ancestry.com/s33216/t10989/grid1000/rd.ashx

676

677

677
678

679

679
680

680
681

682

683

684

685

686

686
687

688

14

15

15
16

17

17
18

18
1:9

20

21

22

23

24

24
75

26

LONG

PARKER

ANDREWS
EATON

JONES

HENRY
RINKMAN

GWALTNEY
SPEARS

HOOD

MONTGOMERY

HOOD

HOOD

WATKINS

TEAGUE
GIPSON

ELLIS

LANA
MIRA
GILLISFARE
MinGln
MARTHA
Blamni
MARY E
BARNUM D
AVA L
JOHN
MARGARETT
FLORA
CORA
LENARD H
ELVIREN
GEORGE
DANIEL B
NANCY A
OLIVER G
ERNEST C
JOSEPH H
LEROY E
JOSEPH
SR
HENRY F
IANS R
HOBERT

2

YOUNG B
LUCINDA C
CHARLES H
AUTHOR
JOSEPH B
JACK
LUCINDA
HENRY
MARG R
WM E
FANNIE F
OLIE

EMA

JAMES H
SARGH
WILBURN L
BRI
VERNA A
ULISSUS G
Gabalh b
WALKER K
THGMas K ]
WM

LYDIA
JOHN C
MARY E
CHARLES
RASHEL
JAMES M
THOMAS F
o ok
En e an
2

JOHN C
WM H

o HEL
VERNA M
JAMES A
IRl b b
FRANK A
WEBSTER H
CHARLIE
JOHN
THames
RUTH

WM E
GRANVILLE F
JESSE S
LORIN
JOHN B
auliin &
JOHN W
SaRnH

WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
DAU
SON
MOTHER
BOARDER
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
SON
SON
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
SON
BOARDER
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
SON
SON
DAU
SON
DAU
SON
DAU
DAU
BOARDER
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU
SON
HEAD
SON
SON
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
SON
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
SON
SON
BOARDER
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
SON
SON
SON
SON
DAU
HEAD
WIFE

61
19
39
39

23
44
39
19
1:9
15
12
9

SN O J 0

20
28
270
4
2
7
31
29
5
1
62
52
17
11
6
62
42
22
21
39
38
15
35
3
1)
11
9
5
2
2.2
61
50
18
15
19
-
4
2
S5\i12
36
34

N
MO
MO
MO
MO
ARK
KY
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
N
MO
ARK
ARK
MO
MO
MO
MO
ARK
N
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AL
MO
MO
MO
NC
ARK
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
ARK
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO



689

689
690

691

692

693

694

271

271
28

29

30

31

32

ST

STEREHENS
SMYTH

HUDSON

THl s

LONG

SCOT

ARVIN
TORA B
HoBaLE
DAVID E
NANCY N
CHARLES F
EVA O
Chon
BERDIE L
VESTA
JOHN
GEORGE H
JOSEPHINE
JAMES C
MARTIN L
GRACIE B
G2
GROVER
FOUNTAIN
MARY A
MEEE )
EDGAR
LUETTA
ALBERT
ODIE
WESLY P
CARRIE L
ISAC H
ROSIE A
JAMES G
BERRY

SON
DAU
SON
SON
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
DAU
DAU
BOARDER
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
DAU
DAU
G-SON
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
SON
SON
HEAD
WIFE
HEAD
WIFE
SON
HEAD

13
12
10

26
22
3
2
27
30
56
54
20
17
13
11
17
54
53
22
20
18
16
12
41
28
50
49
15
39

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
OH
OH
KS
MO
MO
MO
MO
TN
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
TN
TN
ARK
ARK
MO
MO



