

1900 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS GRANT TOWNSHIP

INDEX#	FAMILY#	SURNAME	FIRST NAME	RELATION	AGE	BIRTHPLACE			
663	1	HILTON	JOHNATHIN	HEAD	52	VA			
			LIZZIE	WIFE	41	TX			
			ISAAC A	SON	19	MO			
			WM O	SON	18	MO			
			ELIJA F	SON	16	MO			
			WADE C	SON	12	MO			
			ALBERT	SON	9	MO			
			FLOSSIE A	DAU	7	MO			
			MANAS	SON	2	MO			
			ARLIE G	SON	9\12	MO			
664	2	SMITH	HENRY J	HEAD	41	ARK			
			MANDY J	WIFE	37	MO			
			MALINDA?	DAU	16	MO			
			JOSEPH A	SON	15	ARK			
			VINNIE B	DAU	9	MO			
			HENRY O	SON	6	MO			
665	3	VINYARD	WM J	HEAD	39	MO			
			HULDY	WIFE	35	ARK			
			ELMER J	SON	15	ARK			
			MARY A	DAU	13	ARK			
			WM C	SON	10	MO			
			JOSEPH F	SON	6	MO			
			CHARLES	SON	3	MO			
			NONNIE M V	DAU	1	MO			
			666	4	CRABTREE	ELIJA	HEAD	50	AL
						WILLEY B	SON	20	MO
NORA E	DAU	16				MO			
AMELIA M	DAU	12				MO			
JULIE M	DAU	10				MO			
667	5	SPEARS	WM S	HEAD	33	MO			
			MARY J	WIFE	32	ARK			
			WM O	SON	16	MO			
			FANNIE	DAU	13	MO			
			CLEMIE G	DAU	11	MO			
			JOSEPH L	SON	9	MO			
			ALBERT B	SON	8	MO			
			HENRY	SON	6	MO			
667	5	HENRY	JOSEPH	BOARDER	66	TN			
668	6	GODFREY	DAVIS	HEAD	38	GA			
			MARY	WIFE	26	IN			
669	7	SLAUGHTER	NATHAN	HEAD	35	MO			
			ALMA	DAU	5	ARK			
			ELVA E	DAU	3	ARK			
			SUSIE	DAU	1	OK			
670	8	SULTON	RISOM	HEAD	56	MO			
			JANE	WIFE	60	KS			
671	9	SULTOM	L?	HEAD	28	KS			
			MARTHA E	WIFE	27	ARK			
			THOMAS O	SON	8	ARK			
672	10	PARKER	THOMAS J	HEAD	42	MO			
			ZIDA C	WIFE	40	MO			
			MARY V	DAU	13	MO			
			ELLA	DAU	10	MO			
			DEBBIE E	DAU	8	MO			
			PEARLIE M	DAU	5	MO			
			ROY E	SON	1	MO			
			ADDIE B	DAU	3\12	MO			
			LAMBERT	HEAD	44	IN			
673	11	ANDREWS	SARAH M	WIFE	43	MO			
			IDA M	DAU	20	MO			
			FLORENCE	DAU	16	MO			
			BENJAMIN H	SON	10	MO			
			TENNESSEE	DAU	8	MO			
			JOHN D	SON	5	MO			
			WM	SON	3	MO			
			674	12	BLAND	MARY E	HEAD	66	IN
674	12	TAYLOR	ROBERT M	S-SON	45	IL			
			LUCINDA J	DAU	21	MO			
			TRESSIE L B	BOARDER	15	MO			
675	13	HOUSER	JOHN	HEAD	33	MO			

			LANA	WIFE	30	TN
			MIRA	DAU	8	MO
			GILLISFARE	SON	6	MO
			VIRGIE M	DAU	3	MO
676	14	LONG	MARTHA	DAU	1	MO
			JOHN F	HEAD	29	ARK
			MARY E	WIFE	24	KY
			BARNUM D	SON	8	MO
677	15	PARKER	AVA L	DAU	3	MO
			JOHN	HEAD	32	MO
			MARGARETT	WIFE	25	MO
			FLORA	DAU	6	MO
			CORA	DAU	4	MO
			LENARD H	SON	1	MO
677	15	ANDREWS	ELVIREN	MOTHER	61	TN
678	16	EATON	GEORGE	BOARDER	19	MO
			DANIEL B	HEAD	39	ARK
			NANCY A	WIFE	39	ARK
			OLIVER G	SON	12	MO
			ERNEST C	SON	11	MO
			JOSEPH H	SON	9	MO
679	17	JONES	LEROY E	SON	7	MO
			JOSEPH	HEAD	?	ARK
			JULIA M	WIFE	30	TN
			HENRY F	SON	8	MO
			IAN S R	SON	6	MO
			HOBERT	SON	4	MO
679	17	HENRY	?	BOARDER	23	MO
680	18	RINKMAN	YOUNG B	HEAD	44	MO
			LUCINDA C	WIFE	39	MO
			CHARLES H	SON	19	MO
			AUTHOR	SON	19	MO
			JOSEPH B	SON	15	MO
			JACK	SON	12	MO
			LUCINDA	DAU	9	MO
			HENRY	SON	9	MO
			MARG R	DAU	7	MO
			WM E	SON	5	MO
			FANNIE F	DAU	2	MO
680	18	GWALTNEY	OLIE	DAU	4	MO
681	19	SPEARS	EMA	BOARDER	20	MO
			JAMES H	HEAD	28	MO
			SARAH E	WIFE	27	MO
			WILBURN L	SON	4	MO
			CORA M	DAU	2	MO
682	20	HOOD	VERNA A	DAU	7	MO
			ULISSUS G	HEAD	31	MO
			GABRIE E	WIFE	29	MO
			WALKER K	SON	5	MO
683	21	MONTGOMERY	THOMAS K L	SON	1	MO
			WM	HEAD	62	MO
			LYDIA	WIFE	52	AL
			JOHN C	SON	17	MO
			MARY E	DAU	11	MO
684	22	HOOD	CHARLES	SON	6	MO
			RASHEL	HEAD	62	NC
			JAMES M	SON	42	ARK
			THOMAS F	SON	22	MO
685	23	HOOD	ROSIE L	DAU	21	MO
			LAFAYETT S	HEAD	39	MO
			?	WIFE	38	MO
686	24	WATKINS	JOHN C	SON	15	MO
			WM H	HEAD	35	MO
			RACHEL E	WIFE	31	MO
			VERNA M	DAU	12	MO
			JAMES A	SON	11	MO
			TRESSIE L B	DAU	9	MO
			FRANK A	SON	5	MO
686	24	TEAGUE	WEBSTER H	SON	2	MO
687	25	GIPSON	CHARLIE	BOARDER	22	MO
			JOHN	HEAD	61	MO
			THAMPA C	WIFE	50	ARK
			RUTH	DAU	18	MO
			WM E	SON	15	MO
			GRANVILLE F	SON	12	MO
			JESSE S	SON	7	MO
			LORIN	SON	4	MO
			JOHN B	SON	2	MO
688	26	ELLIS	AUDIE G	DAU	5\12	MO
			JOHN W	HEAD	36	MO
			SARAH E	WIFE	34	MO

			ARVIN	SON	13	MO
			LORA B	DAU	12	MO
			HORACE H	SON	10	MO
			DAVID E	SON	8	MO
			NANCY N	DAU	6	MO
689	27	SMYTH	CHARLES F	HEAD	26	IL
			EVA O	WIFE	22	MO
			CLOE	DAU	3	MO
			BERDIE L	DAU	2	MO
			VESTA	DAU	2\12	MO
689	27	STEPHENS	JOHN	BOARDER	30	MO
690	28	SMYTH	GEORGE H	HEAD	56	OH
			JOSEPHINE	WIFE	54	OH
			JAMES C	SON	20	KS
			MARTIN L	SON	17	MO
			GRACIE B	DAU	13	MO
			C?	DAU	11	MO
			GROVER	G-SON	17	MO
691	29	HUDSON	FOUNTAIN	HEAD	54	TN
			MARY A	WIFE	53	ARK
			MARY J	DAU	22	ARK
			EDGAR	SON	20	ARK
			LUETTA	DAU	18	ARK
			ALBERT	SON	16	ARK
			ODIE	SON	12	ARK
692	30	PHILLIPS	WESLY P	HEAD	41	TN
			CARRIE L	WIFE	28	TN
693	31	LONG	ISAC H	HEAD	50	ARK
			ROSIE A	WIFE	49	ARK
			JAMES G	SON	15	MO
694	32	SCOT	BERRY	HEAD	32	MO